The issue of Equity Shares, it may result in to allotment of more than five per
cent of the post issue fully diluted share capital of the Company to allottee and
to allottees acting in concert, hence we have obtained the valuation report
from Mr. Nitish Chaturvedi, Registered Valuer with IBBI Registration No.
IBBI/RV/03/2020/12916 (‘RV’ or ‘Independent Valuer’), certifying the price
of Rs. 155.53/- each Equity Shares in accordance with Regulation 166A of the
SEBI (ICDR) Regulations, 2018 as amended. Report of Mr. Nitish Chaturvedi,
Registered Valuer with IBBI Registration No. IBBI/RV/03/2020/12916 (‘RV’
or ‘Independent Valuer’) is available on our website for inspection. The link of
such report is www.getalongenterprise.com

h) Identity of the natural persons who are the ultimate beneficial owners of
the shares proposed to be allotted and/or who ultimately control
proposed allottee(s) of Equity Shares. – Not Applicable.

i) Shareholding Pattern before and after the preferential issue:

A
Shareholding of Promoter
and Promoter Group

No. of
Shares

Percentag
e (%) of
Holding

No. of
Share

Percentag
e (%) of
holding

1 Indian

(a)
Individuals/ Hindu
Undivided Family

3,58,400 19.60 3,58,400 17.92

(c) Bodies Corporate 5,88,000 32.16 5,88,000 29.40

(d)
Financial Institutions/
Banks

0 0.00 0 0

(e) Any Others (Specify) 0 0.00 0 0

  Sub Total(A)(1) 9,46,400 51.76 9,46,400 47.32

2 Foreign

(a)
Individuals (Non-
Residents Individuals/
Foreign Individuals)

0 0.00 0 0.00

(b) Bodies Corporate 0 0.00 0 0.00

24

03RD ANNUAL REPORT 2022– 2023 GETALONG ENTERPRISE LIMITED

(c) Institutions 0 0.00 0 0.00

(d) Any Other (specify)  0 0.00 0 0.00

  Sub Total(A)(2) 0 0.00 0 0.00

(A)
Total Shareholding of
Promoter and Promoter
Group (A)= (A)(1) + (A)(2)

9,46,400 51.76 9,46,400 47.32

B Public shareholding

1 Institutions

(a) Mutual Funds/ UTI 0 0.00 0 0.00

(b) Any Other (specify)FDI 0 0.00 0 0.00

  Sub-Total (B)(1) 0 0.00 0 0.00

2 Non-institutions

(a) Individuals 8,37,600 45.81 10,09,200 50.46

(b) Bodies Corporate  26,000 1.42 26,000 1.30

(c) KPM, Directors & Relatives 6400 0.35 6,400 0.32

(d)
Non-Resident Indians
(NRIs)

2000 0.11 2,000 0.10

(e) Any other (specify)  10,000 0.55 10,000 0.50

  HUF 4,000 0.22 4,000 0.20

  LLP 6,000 0.33 6,000 0.30

  Sub-Total (B)(2) 8,82,000 48.24 10,53,600 52.68

(B)
Total Public Shareholding
(B)= (B)(1)+(B)(2)

8,82,000 48.24 10,53,600 52.68

  TOTAL (A)+(B) 18,28,400 100.00 20,00,000 100.00

C

Shares held by Custodians
and against which
Depository Receipts have
been issued

1
Promoter and Promoter
Group

0 0.00 0 0.00

2 Public 0 0.00 0 0.00

25

03RD ANNUAL REPORT 2022– 2023 GETALONG ENTERPRISE LIMITED

(C) Sub-Total (C) 0 0.00 0 0.00

GRAND TOTAL
(A)+(B)+(C)

18,28,400 100.00 20,00,000 100.00

j) Lock-in Period: The Equity Shares shall be locked-in for such period as may
be specified under Regulations 167 and 168 of the SEBI ICDR Regulations.

The entire pre-preferential allotment shareholding of non-promoter
categories of persons shall be locked-in from the relevant date up to a period
of 90 trading days from the date of the trading approval as specified under
Regulation 167(6) of the SEBI ICDR Regulations.

k) Undertakings:

•  None of the Company, its Directors or Promoters are categorized as willful
defaulter(s) or a fraudulent borrower by any bank or financial institution or